IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF FLORIDA SIDJ. THE

MAR 25 1990

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

CASE NO.:

74,439

vs.

0

0

0

)

LOWER CASE NO.: 83-8975

Dogusty Clark

GREGORY ALAN KOKAL,

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR DWAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

ED AUSTIN
STATE ATTORNEY
Jacksonville, Florida

Richard A. Mullaney
Bar Number 0305723
Joel B. Toomey
Bar Number 378976
Assistant State Attorneys
Duval County Courthouse
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF (CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT:		1
I.	THE ONLY ISSUE BEFORE THIS COURT IS WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE ENTIRE STATE ATTORNEY FILE IS A NONEXEMPT PUBLIC RECORD.	1
11.	THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO ANALYZE WHETHER CERTAIN DOCUMENTS CONTAINED IN THE STATE ATTORNEY FILE ARE IN FACT "PUBLIC RECORDS."	4
III.	THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO ANALYZE WHETHER CERTAIN DOCUMENTS CONTAINED IN THE STATE ATTORNEY FILE ARE EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE AS ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT.	7
IV.	THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO ANALYZE WHETHER CERTAIN DOCUMENTS CONTAINED IN THE STATE ATTORNEY FILE ARE EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE AS ACTIVE CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE OR CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE INFORMATION.	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
Lorei v. Smith, 464 So.2d 1330 (Fla. 2d DCA), rev. denied, 475 So.2d 695 (Fla. 1985)	3
Orange County v. Florida Land Co., 450 So.2d 341 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	4,6
Shevin v. Byron, Harless, Shaffer, Reid and Associates, Inc., 379 So.2d 633 (Fla. 1980)	4,6
